
Housing, Health & Partnerships 
Castle Point Borough Council, 

Council Offices, Kiln Road, 
Thundersley, Benfleet, 

Essex, SS7 1TF 
01268 882481 

rentrecovery@castlepoint.gov.uk 
 
Mr D Trump 
The White House 
Washington 
District of Columbia 
SS0 9XA 

 

 

Statement of Account – Mr D Trump The White House Washington District of Columbia SS0 9XA 

Payment Reference: 1234567891011 

This statement was created on 10 April 2026 

Your total weekly accommodation charge (including any service charges) is £135.87  

Current Balance: £397.25 in credit 

Date Charges (£) Description Benefit (£) Payment (£) Adjustment (£) Balance (£) 
06/04/2026  HB Rebate +135.87    397.25CR 

06/04/2026 -135.87  Total Charges     261.38CR 

30/03/2026 -296.34  Tenancy 
Adjustment 

    397.25CR 

29/03/2026  HB Rebate +129.65    693.59CR 

23/03/2026  HB Rebate +129.65    563.94CR 

23/03/2026 +37.04 Tenancy 
Adjustment 

    434.29CR 

16/03/2026  HB Rebate +129.65    397.25CR 

16/03/2026 -129.65  Total Charges     267.60CR 

19/09/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +170.00   397.25CR 

21/08/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +160.00   227.25CR 

14/08/2023 -36.20  Total Charges     67.25CR 

07/08/2023 -36.20  Total Charges     103.45CR 

31/07/2023 -36.20  Total Charges     139.65CR 

24/07/2023 -36.20  Total Charges     175.85CR 

19/07/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +160.00   212.05CR 

17/07/2023  HB 
Underpayment 

+181.00    52.05CR 

17/07/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    128.95DR 

10/07/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    92.75DR 

03/07/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    56.55DR 

26/06/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    20.35DR 



20/06/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +160.00   15.85CR 

19/06/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    144.15DR 

12/06/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    107.95DR 

05/06/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    71.75DR 

29/05/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    35.55DR 

22/05/2023 -36.20  Total Charges     0.65CR 

19/05/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +160.00   36.85CR 

15/05/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    123.15DR 

08/05/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    86.95DR 

01/05/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    50.75DR 

24/04/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    14.55DR 

19/04/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +160.00   21.65CR 

17/04/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    138.35DR 

10/04/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    102.15DR 

03/04/2023 -36.20  Total Charges    65.95DR 

27/03/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    29.75DR 

22/03/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00   3.15CR 

20/03/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    146.85DR 

13/03/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    113.95DR 

06/03/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    81.05DR 

27/02/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    48.15DR 

20/02/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +165.00  15.25DR 

20/02/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    180.25DR 

13/02/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    147.35DR 

06/02/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    114.45DR 

30/01/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    81.55DR 

23/01/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    48.65DR 

19/01/2023  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00  15.75DR 

16/01/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    165.75DR 

09/01/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    132.85DR 

02/01/2023 -32.90  Total Charges    99.95DR 

26/12/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    67.05DR 

20/12/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00  34.15DR 

19/12/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    184.15DR 



12/12/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    151.25DR 

05/12/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    118.35DR 

28/11/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    85.45DR 

21/11/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00  52.55DR 

21/11/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    202.55DR 

14/11/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    169.65DR 

07/11/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    136.75DR 

31/10/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    103.85DR 

24/10/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    70.95DR 

20/10/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00  38.05DR 

17/10/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    188.05DR 

10/10/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    155.15DR 

03/10/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    122.25DR 

26/09/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    89.35DR 

21/09/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +150.00  56.45DR 

19/09/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    206.45DR 

12/09/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    173.55DR 

05/09/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    140.65DR 

29/08/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    107.75DR 

22/08/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    74.85DR 

19/08/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  41.95DR 

15/08/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    241.95DR 

08/08/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    209.05DR 

01/08/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    176.15DR 

25/07/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    143.25DR 

19/07/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  110.35DR 

18/07/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    310.35DR 

11/07/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    277.45DR 

04/07/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    244.55DR 

27/06/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    211.65DR 

20/06/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  178.75DR 

20/06/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    378.75DR 

13/06/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    345.85DR 

06/06/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    312.95DR 

30/05/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    280.05DR 



23/05/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    247.15DR 

19/05/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  214.25DR 

16/05/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    414.25DR 

09/05/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    381.35DR 

02/05/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    348.45DR 

25/04/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    315.55DR 

19/04/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  282.65DR 

18/04/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    482.65DR 

11/04/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    449.75DR 

04/04/2022 -32.90  Total Charges    416.85DR 

28/03/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    383.95DR 

21/03/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  352.05DR 

21/03/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    552.05DR 

14/03/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    520.15DR 

07/03/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    488.25DR 

28/02/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    456.35DR 

21/02/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  424.45DR 

21/02/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    624.45DR 

14/02/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    592.55DR 

07/02/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    560.65DR 

31/01/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    528.75DR 

24/01/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    496.85DR 

19/01/2022  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  464.95DR 

17/01/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    664.95DR 

10/01/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    633.05DR 

03/01/2022 -31.90  Total Charges    601.15DR 

27/12/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    569.25DR 

20/12/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  537.35DR 

20/12/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    737.35DR 

13/12/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    705.45DR 

06/12/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    673.55DR 

29/11/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    641.65DR 

22/11/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    609.75DR 

19/11/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  577.85DR 



15/11/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    777.85DR 

08/11/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    745.95DR 

01/11/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    714.05DR 

25/10/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    682.15DR 

19/10/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  650.25DR 

18/10/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    850.25DR 

11/10/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    818.35DR 

04/10/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    786.45DR 

27/09/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    754.55DR 

20/09/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    722.65DR 

13/09/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    690.75DR 

06/09/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    658.85DR 

30/08/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    626.95DR 

23/08/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    595.05DR 

20/08/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  563.15DR 

16/08/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    763.15DR 

09/08/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    731.25DR 

02/08/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    699.35DR 

26/07/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    667.45DR 

20/07/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +200.00  635.55DR 

19/07/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    835.55DR 

12/07/2021 -31.90  Total Charges    803.65DR 

07/07/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +100.00  771.75DR 

05/07/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    871.75DR 

28/06/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    805.50DR 

22/06/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +280.00  739.25DR 

21/06/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1019.25DR 

14/06/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    953.00DR 

07/06/2021  HB 
Underpayment 

+171.75   886.75DR 

07/06/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1058.50DR 

31/05/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    992.25DR 

24/05/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    926.00DR 

19/05/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +300.00  859.75DR 

17/05/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1159.75DR 



10/05/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1093.50DR 

03/05/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1027.25DR 

26/04/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    961.00DR 

21/04/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +230.00  894.75DR 

19/04/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1124.75DR 

12/04/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    1058.50DR 

05/04/2021 -66.25  Total Charges    992.25DR 

01/04/2021  Post Office 
GIRO 

 +400.00  926.00DR 

29/03/2021  Opening 
Balance 

  -1326.00  1326.00DR 

Current Balance: £397.25 in credit 

 


